

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRL.) NO.6878 OF 2010
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.14753 OF 2010
(Application for stay)

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA ... Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.11.2010, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent-State/RR No. 1. The matter stands adjourned in order to enable him to file counter affidavit."

It is submitted that Mr. G.V. Rao, Advocate for Respondent No.1 has not filed the Counter Affidavit as stated in his letter dated 12.11.2010. Copy of the Advocate's letter dated 12.11.2010 has been included in the Special Leave Petition Paper Books.

The matter above mentioned is, therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 23rd day of November, 2010.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Advocate
2. Mr. Manoj Swarup, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

MKR/sk-ii